
1. POLSKI (Original) 

Informacje o bezpieczeństwie produktu – Finish Płyn Do Czyszczenia Zmywarek 250 ml 
Regularny EAN: 8594002680138 

• Przeznaczenie produktu: Płyn przeznaczony do czyszczenia wnętrza zmywarki. Produkt usuwa 
tłuszcz, kamień oraz zabrudzenia gromadzące się w ukrytych częściach urządzenia, takich jak 
filtr, ramię spryskujące i rury. Jedna butelka jest przeznaczona na jedną aplikację. 

• Zasady bezpiecznego użytkowania: Używać wyłącznie zgodnie z przeznaczeniem. Stosować 
tylko w pustej zmywarce. Przed użyciem opróżnić zmywarkę i wyczyścić filtr z resztek jedzenia 
lub innych zanieczyszczeń. Usunąć naklejkę, pozostawiając korek, następnie umieścić butelkę 
do góry dnem w dolnym koszu i uruchomić program o możliwie najwyższej temperaturze. Nie 
dodawać detergentu. Produkt pasuje do wszystkich zmywarek. Zalecane stosowanie: raz na 3 
miesiące. 

• Ostrzeżenia: Niebezpieczeństwo. Zawiera TRIDECETH-3. Działa drażniąco na skórę. Powoduje 
poważne uszkodzenie oczu. Chronić przed dziećmi. W razie konieczności zasięgnięcia porady 
lekarza należy mieć przy sobie opakowanie lub etykietę produktu. Nie połykać. Nie mieszać z 
innymi środkami chemicznymi. 

• Pierwsza pomoc: W przypadku dostania się produktu do oczu: ostrożnie płukać wodą przez 
kilka minut, wyjąć soczewki kontaktowe, jeżeli są i można je łatwo usunąć, następnie 
kontynuować płukanie i natychmiast skontaktować się z Ośrodkiem Zatruć lub lekarzem. W 
przypadku kontaktu ze skórą: umyć dużą ilością wody. W przypadku połknięcia: zasięgnąć 
porady lekarza. 

• Przechowywanie: Przechowywać w miejscu niedostępnym dla dzieci. Produkt przechowywać 
wyłącznie w oryginalnym opakowaniu i używać zgodnie z instrukcją na etykiecie. 

• Dane podmiotu odpowiedzialnego w UE: RB (Hygiene Home) Poland Sp. z o.o., ul. Okunin 1, 
05-100 Nowy Dwór Mazowiecki. e-mail: consumercare@reckitt.com, tel. +48 22 211 26 94 

• Dodatkowe informacje identyfikacyjne: Numer partii, data produkcji lub data minimalnej 
trwałości powinny być odczytywane bezpośrednio z opakowania jednostkowego produktu. 

 

2. ENGLISH 

Product Safety Information – Finish Dishwasher Cleaner 250 ml Regular EAN: 8594002680138 

• Intended use: Liquid designed for cleaning the interior of the dishwasher. The product 
removes grease, limescale, and dirt accumulating in hidden parts of the appliance, such as the 
filter, spray arm, and pipes. One bottle is intended for one application. 

• Safe use instructions: Use only as intended. Use only in an empty dishwasher. Before use, 
empty the dishwasher and clean the filter of food residues or other contaminants. Remove the 
sticker while leaving the cap on, then place the bottle upside down in the bottom rack and start 
a program with the highest possible temperature. Do not add detergent. The product fits all 
dishwashers. Recommended use: once every 3 months. 



• Warnings: Danger. Contains TRIDECETH-3. Causes skin irritation. Causes serious eye 
damage. Keep out of reach of children. If medical advice is needed, have product container or 
label at hand. Do not swallow. Do not mix with other chemicals. 

• First aid: IF IN EYES: Rinse cautiously with water for several minutes. Remove contact lenses, 
if present and easy to do. Continue rinsing and immediately call a POISON CENTER or doctor. 
IF ON SKIN: Wash with plenty of water. IF SWALLOWED: Seek medical advice. 

• Storage: Keep out of reach of children. Store the product only in its original packaging and use 
according to the instructions on the label. 

• EU Responsible Entity details: RB (Hygiene Home) Poland Sp. z o.o., ul. Okunin 1, 05-100 
Nowy Dwór Mazowiecki. e-mail: consumercare@reckitt.com, tel. +48 22 211 26 94 

• Additional identification information: The batch number, production date, or best-before 
date should be read directly from the individual product packaging. 

 

3. GERMAN (Deutsch) 

Produktsicherheitsinformationen – Finish Maschinentiefenreiniger 250 ml Regular EAN: 
8594002680138 

• Verwendungszweck: Flüssigkeit zur Reinigung des Innenraums der Spülmaschine. Das 
Produkt entfernt Fett, Kalk und Schmutz, die sich in verborgenen Teilen des Geräts wie Filter, 
Sprüharm und Rohren ansammeln. Eine Flasche ist für eine Anwendung bestimmt. 

• Anweisungen zur sicheren Verwendung: Nur zweckentsprechend verwenden. Nur in der 
leeren Spülmaschine verwenden. Vor dem Gebrauch die Spülmaschine leeren und das Sieb 
von Speiseresten oder anderen Verunreinigungen reinigen. Den Aufkleber entfernen, den 
Verschluss jedoch dranlassen, dann die Flasche kopfüber in den unteren Korb stellen und ein 
Programm mit der höchstmöglichen Temperatur starten. Kein Reinigungsmittel hinzufügen. 
Das Produkt passt in alle Spülmaschinen. Empfohlene Anwendung: einmal alle 3 Monate. 

• Warnhinweise: Gefahr. Enthält TRIDECETH-3. Verursacht Hautreizungen. Verursacht schwere 
Augenschäden. Darf nicht in die Hände von Kindern gelangen. Ist ärztlicher Rat erforderlich, 
Verpackung oder Kennzeichnungsetikett bereithalten. Nicht verschlucken. Nicht mit anderen 
Chemikalien mischen. 

• Erste Hilfe: BEI KONTAKT MIT DEN AUGEN: Einige Minuten lang behutsam mit Wasser spülen. 
Eventuell vorhandene Kontaktlinsen nach Möglichkeit entfernen. Weiter spülen und sofort 
GIFTINFORMATIONSZENTRUM oder Arzt anrufen. BEI BERÜHRUNG MIT DER HAUT: Mit viel 
Wasser waschen. BEI VERSCHLUCKEN: Ärztlichen Rat einholen. 

• Lagerung: Darf nicht in die Hände von Kindern gelangen. Das Produkt nur in der 
Originalverpackung aufbewahren und gemäß den Anweisungen auf dem Etikett verwenden. 

• Angaben zum verantwortlichen Unternehmen in der EU: RB (Hygiene Home) Poland Sp. z 
o.o., ul. Okunin 1, 05-100 Nowy Dwór Mazowiecki. E-Mail: consumercare@reckitt.com, Tel. +48 
22 211 26 94 



• Zusätzliche Identifikationsmerkmale: Chargennummer, Herstellungsdatum oder 
Mindesthaltbarkeitsdatum sind direkt auf der Einzelverpackung des Produkts abzulesen. 

 

4. FRENCH (Français) 

Informations sur la sécurité du produit – Finish Nettoyant Machine 250 ml Regular EAN: 
8594002680138 

• Usage prévu: Liquide conçu pour le nettoyage de l'intérieur du lave-vaisselle. Le produit 
élimine la graisse, le tartre et les saletés qui s'accumulent dans les parties cachées de 
l'appareil, telles que le filtre, le bras d'aspersion et les tuyaux. Une bouteille est destinée à une 
seule application. 

• Conseils d'utilisation en toute sécurité: Utiliser uniquement aux fins prévues. Utiliser 
uniquement dans un lave-vaisselle vide. Avant utilisation, vider le lave-vaisselle et nettoyer le 
filtre des résidus alimentaires ou autres impuretés. Retirer l'autocollant en laissant le 
bouchon, puis placer la bouteille à l'envers dans le panier inférieur et lancer un programme à 
la température la plus élevée possible. Ne pas ajouter de détergent. Le produit convient à tous 
les lave-vaisselle. Utilisation recommandée : une fois tous les 3 mois. 

• Avertissements: Danger. Contient du TRIDECETH-3. Provoque une irritation cutanée. 
Provoque des lésions oculaires graves. Tenir hors de portée des enfants. En cas de 
consultation d'un médecin, garder à disposition le récipient ou l'étiquette. Ne pas avaler. Ne 
pas mélanger avec d'autres produits chimiques. 

• Premiers secours: EN CAS DE CONTACT AVEC LES YEUX: Rincer avec précaution à l'eau 
pendant plusieurs minutes. Enlever les lentilles de contact si la victime en porte et si elles 
peuvent être facilement enlevées. Continuer à rincer et appeler immédiatement un CENTRE 
ANTIPOISON ou un médecin. EN CAS DE CONTACT AVEC LA PEAU: Laver abondamment à 
l'eau. EN CAS D'INGESTION: Consulter un médecin. 

• Stockage: Tenir hors de portée des enfants. Conserver le produit uniquement dans son 
emballage d'origine et l'utiliser conformément aux instructions figurant sur l'étiquette. 

• Coordonnées de l'entité responsable dans l'UE: RB (Hygiene Home) Poland Sp. z o.o., ul. 
Okunin 1, 05-100 Nowy Dwór Mazowiecki. e-mail: consumercare@reckitt.com, tél. +48 22 211 
26 94 

• Informations d'identification supplémentaires: Le numéro de lot, la date de production ou la 
date de durabilité minimale doivent être lus directement sur l'emballage individuel du produit. 

 

5. SPANISH (Español) 

Información de seguridad del producto – Finish Limpiamáquinas 250 ml Regular EAN: 
8594002680138 



• Uso previsto: Líquido diseñado para limpiar el interior del lavavajillas. El producto elimina la 
grasa, la cal y la suciedad que se acumula en las partes ocultas del aparato, como el filtro, el 
brazo rociador y las tuberías. Una botella está destinada a una sola aplicación. 

• Instrucciones de uso seguro: Utilizar únicamente para el fin previsto. Utilizar solo en el 
lavavajillas vacío. Antes de usar, vaciar el lavavajillas y limpiar el filtro de restos de comida u 
otras impurezas. Quitar la pegatina dejando el tapón puesto, luego colocar la botella boca 
abajo en la rejilla inferior y poner en marcha un programa con la temperatura más alta posible. 
No añadir detergente. El producto es apto para todos los lavavajillas. Uso recomendado: una 
vez cada 3 meses. 

• Advertencias: Peligro. Contiene TRIDECETH-3. Provoca irritación cutánea. Provoca lesiones 
oculares graves. Mantener fuera del alcance de los niños. Si se necesita consejo médico, tener 
a mano el envase o la etiqueta. No ingerir. No mezclar con otros productos químicos. 

• Primeros auxilios: EN CASO DE CONTACTO CON LOS OJOS: Enjuagar con agua 
cuidadosamente durante varios minutos. Quitar las lentes de contacto cuando estén 
presentes y pueda hacerse con facilidad. Proseguir con el lavado y llamar inmediatamente a 
un CENTRO DE TOXICOLOGÍA o a un médico. EN CASO DE CONTACTO CON LA PIEL: Lavar 
con abundante agua. EN CASO DE INGESTIÓN: Consultar a un médico. 

• Almacenamiento: Mantener fuera del alcance de los niños. Conservar el producto 
únicamente en su envase original y utilizarlo según las instrucciones de la etiqueta. 

• Datos de la entidad responsable en la UE: RB (Hygiene Home) Poland Sp. z o.o., ul. Okunin 1, 
05-100 Nowy Dwór Mazowiecki. correo electrónico: consumercare@reckitt.com, tel. +48 22 
211 26 94 

• Información de identificación adicional: El número de lote, la fecha de producción o la fecha 
de consumo preferente deben leerse directamente en el envase individual del producto. 

 

6. ITALIAN (Italiano) 

Informazioni sulla sicurezza del prodotto – Finish Cura Lavastoviglie 250 ml Regular EAN: 
8594002680138 

• Destinazione d'uso: Liquido progettato per la pulizia dell'interno della lavastoviglie. Il prodotto 
rimuove grasso, calcare e sporco che si accumulano nelle parti nascoste dell'apparecchio, 
come il filtro, il braccio irroratore e i tubi. Un flacone è destinato a una singola applicazione. 

• Istruzioni per l'uso sicuro: Utilizzare esclusivamente per lo scopo previsto. Utilizzare solo a 
lavastoviglie vuota. Prima dell'uso, svuotare la lavastoviglie e pulire il filtro da residui di cibo o 
altre impurità. Rimuovere l'adesivo lasciando il tappo, quindi posizionare il flacone capovolto 
nel cestello inferiore e avviare un programma con la temperatura più alta possibile. Non 
aggiungere detergente. Il prodotto è adatto a tutte le lavastoviglie. Uso raccomandato: una 
volta ogni 3 mesi. 

• Avvertenze: Pericolo. Contiene TRIDECETH-3. Provoca irritazione cutanea. Provoca gravi 
lesioni oculari. Tenere fuori dalla portata dei bambini. In caso di consultazione di un medico, 



tenere a disposizione il contenitore o l'etichetta del prodotto. Non ingerire. Non mescolare con 
altri prodotti chimici. 

• Pronto soccorso: IN CASO DI CONTATTO CON GLI OCCHI: sciacquare accuratamente per 
parecchi minuti. Togliere le eventuali lenti a contatto se è agevole farlo. Continuare a 
sciacquare e contattare immediatamente un CENTRO ANTIVELENI o un medico. IN CASO DI 
CONTATTO CON LA PELLE: lavare abbondantemente con acqua. IN CASO DI INGESTIONE: 
consultare un medico. 

• Conservazione: Tenere fuori dalla portata dei bambini. Conservare il prodotto solo nella 
confezione originale e utilizzare secondo le istruzioni sull'etichetta. 

• Dati del soggetto responsabile nell'UE: RB (Hygiene Home) Poland Sp. z o.o., ul. Okunin 1, 
05-100 Nowy Dwór Mazowiecki. e-mail: consumercare@reckitt.com, tel. +48 22 211 26 94 

• Ulteriori informazioni identificative: Il numero di lotto, la data di produzione o la data di 
scadenza devono essere letti direttamente sulla confezione singola del prodotto. 

 

7. DUTCH (Nederlands) 

Productveiligheidsinformatie – Finish Machinereiniger 250 ml Regular EAN: 8594002680138 

• Beoogd gebruik: Vloeistof ontworpen voor het reinigen van de binnenkant van de vaatwasser. 
Het product verwijdert vet, kalk en vuil dat zich ophoopt in verborgen delen van het apparaat, 
zoals het filter, de sproeiarm en de leidingen. Eén fles is bedoeld voor één toepassing. 

• Instructies voor veilig gebruik: Alleen gebruiken voor het beoogde doel. Alleen gebruiken in 
een lege vaatwasser. Voor gebruik de vaatwasser legen en het filter reinigen van etensresten of 
andere onzuiverheden. Verwijder de sticker maar laat de dop zitten, plaats de fles vervolgens 
ondersteboven in het onderste rek en start een programma met de hoogst mogelijke 
temperatuur. Geen vaatwasmiddel toevoegen. Het product past in alle vaatwassers. 
Aanbevolen gebruik: één keer per 3 maanden. 

• Waarschuwingen: Gevaar. Bevat TRIDECETH-3. Veroorzaakt huidirritatie. Veroorzaakt ernstig 
oogletsel. Buiten het bereik van kinderen houden. Bij het inwinnen van medisch advies, de 
verpakking of het etiket ter beschikking houden. Niet inslikken. Niet mengen met andere 
chemicaliën. 

• Eerste hulp: BIJ CONTACT MET DE OGEN: voorzichtig afspoelen met water gedurende een 
aantal minuten. Contactlenzen verwijderen, indien mogelijk. Blijven spoelen en onmiddellijk 
een ANTIGIFCENTRUM of arts raadplegen. BIJ CONTACT MET DE HUID: met veel water wassen. 
NA INSLIKKEN: een arts raadplegen. 

• Opslag: Buiten het bereik van kinderen houden. Het product alleen in de originele verpakking 
bewaren en gebruiken volgens de instructies op het etiket. 

• Gegevens van de verantwoordelijke entiteit in de EU: RB (Hygiene Home) Poland Sp. z o.o., 
ul. Okunin 1, 05-100 Nowy Dwór Mazowiecki. e-mail: consumercare@reckitt.com, tel. +48 22 
211 26 94 



• Aanvullende identificatie-informatie: Het partijnummer, de productiedatum of de uiterste 
houdbaarheidsdatum moeten rechtstreeks van de individuele productverpakking worden 
afgelezen. 

 

8. PORTUGUESE (Português) 

Informações de segurança do produto – Finish Limpa Máquinas 250 ml Regular EAN: 
8594002680138 

• Uso pretendido: Líquido concebido para a limpeza do interior da máquina de lavar loiça. O 
produto remove a gordura, o calcário e a sujidade que se acumulam nas partes ocultas do 
aparelho, como o filtro, o braço aspersor e os tubos. Uma embalagem destina-se a uma única 
aplicação. 

• Instruções de utilização segura: Utilizar apenas para o fim a que se destina. Utilizar apenas 
na máquina de lavar loiça vazia. Antes de utilizar, esvaziar a máquina e limpar o filtro de restos 
de comida ou outras impurezas. Retirar o autocolante deixando a tampa, depois colocar a 
embalagem de cabeça para baixo no cesto inferior e iniciar um programa com a temperatura 
mais alta possível. Não adicionar detergente. O produto é adequado para todas as máquinas 
de lavar loiça. Utilização recomendada: uma vez a cada 3 meses. 

• Avisos: Perigo. Contém TRIDECETH-3. Provoca irritação cutânea. Provoca lesões oculares 
graves. Manter fora do alcance das crianças. Se for necessário consultar um médico, mostrar-
lhe a embalagem ou o rótulo. Não ingerir. Não misturar com outros produtos químicos. 

• Primeiros socorros: SE ENTRAR EM CONTACTO COM OS OLHOS: Enxaguar cautelosamente 
com água durante vários minutos. Se usar lentes de contacto, retire-as, se tal for possível. 
Continuar a enxaguar e contactar imediatamente um CENTRO DE INFORMAÇÃO 
ANTIVENENOS ou um médico. SE ENTRAR EM CONTACTO COM A PELE: Lavar com água 
abundante. EM CASO DE INGESTÃO: Consultar um médico. 

• Armazenamento: Manter fora do alcance das crianças. Conservar o produto apenas na 
embalagem original e utilizar de acordo com as instruções do rótulo. 

• Dados da entidade responsável na UE: RB (Hygiene Home) Poland Sp. z o.o., ul. Okunin 1, 
05-100 Nowy Dwór Mazowiecki. e-mail: consumercare@reckitt.com, tel. +48 22 211 26 94 

• Informações de identificação adicionais: O número do lote, a data de produção ou a data de 
durabilidade mínima devem ser lidos diretamente na embalagem individual do produto. 

9. BULGARIAN (Български) 

Информация за безопасност на продукта – Finish Течност за почистване на съдомиялни 
машини 250 мл Regular EAN: 8594002680138 

• Предназначение на продукта: Течност, предназначена за почистване на вътрешността 
на съдомиялната машина. Продуктът премахва мазнини, котлен камък и замърсявания, 
натрупани в скритите части на уреда, като филтър, разпръскващо рамо и тръби. Една 
бутилка е предназначена за едно приложение. 



• Правила за безопасна употреба: Използвайте само по предназначение. Използвайте 
само в празна съдомиялна машина. Преди употреба изпразнете съдомиялната машина и 
почистете филтъра от остатъци от храна или други замърсявания. Отстранете стикера, 
като оставите капачката, след това поставете бутилката с главата надолу в долната 
кошница и стартирайте програма с възможно най-висока температура. Не добавяйте 
почистващ препарат. Продуктът е подходящ за всички съдомиялни машини. 
Препоръчителна употреба: веднъж на 3 месеца. 

• Предупреждения: Опасност. Съдържа TRIDECETH-3. Предизвиква дразнене на кожата. 
Предизвиква сериозно увреждане на очите. Да се съхранява извън обсега на деца. При 
необходимост от медицинска помощ носете опаковката или етикета на продукта. Да не се 
поглъща. Не смесвайте с други химикали. 

• Първа помощ: ПРИ КОНТАКТ С ОЧИТЕ: Промивайте внимателно с вода в продължение на 
няколко минути. Свалете контактните лещи, ако има такива и доколкото това е възможно. 
Продължете с изплакването и незабавно се обадете в ЦЕНТЪР ПО ТОКСИКОЛОГИЯ или 
на лекар. ПРИ КОНТАКТ С КОЖАТА: Измийте обилно с вода. ПРИ ПОГЛЪЩАНЕ: Потърсете 
медицинска помощ. 

• Съхранение: Да се съхранява на място, недостъпно за деца. Съхранявайте продукта 
само в оригиналната му опаковка и използвайте съгласно инструкциите на етикета. 

• Данни за отговорното лице в ЕС: RB (Hygiene Home) Poland Sp. z o.o., ul. Okunin 1, 05-100 
Nowy Dwór Mazowiecki. e-mail: consumercare@reckitt.com, тел. +48 22 211 26 94 

• Допълнителна идентификационна информация: Номерът на партидата, датата на 
производство или датата на минимална трайност трябва да се четат директно от 
единичната опаковка на продукта. 

 

10. CROATIAN (Hrvatski) 

Sigurnosne informacije o proizvodu – Finish Sredstvo za čišćenje perilice posuđa 250 ml Regular 
EAN: 8594002680138 

• Namjena proizvoda: Tekućina namijenjena za čišćenje unutrašnjosti perilice posuđa. Proizvod 
uklanja masnoću, kamenac i prljavštinu koja se nakuplja u skrivenim dijelovima uređaja, kao 
što su filtar, mlaznice i cijevi. Jedna boca namijenjena je za jednu primjenu. 

• Pravila za sigurnu uporabu: Koristiti isključivo u skladu s namjenom. Koristiti samo u praznoj 
perilici posuđa. Prije uporabe ispraznite perilicu i očistite filtar od ostataka hrane ili drugih 
nečistoća. Uklonite naljepnicu ostavljajući čep, zatim stavite bocu naopako u donju košaru i 
pokrenite program s najvišom mogućom temperaturom. Ne dodavati deterdžent. Proizvod 
odgovara svim perilicama posuđa. Preporučena uporaba: jednom svaka 3 mjeseca. 

• Upozorenja: Opasnost. Sadrži TRIDECETH-3. Nadražuje kožu. Uzrokuje teške ozljede oka. 
Čuvati izvan dohvata djece. Ako je potrebna liječnička pomoć, pokazati spremnik ili naljepnicu. 
Ne gutati. Ne miješati s drugim kemikalijama. 



• Prva pomoć: U SLUČAJU DODIRA S OČIMA: oprezno ispirati vodom nekoliko minuta. Ukloniti 
kontaktne leće ako ih nosite i ako se one lako uklanjaju. Nastaviti ispirati i odmah nazvati 
CENTAR ZA KONTROLU OTROVANJA ili liječnika. U SLUČAJU DODIRA S KOŽOM: oprati velikom 
količinom vode. U SLUČAJU GUTANJA: zatražiti savjet liječnika. 

• Skladištenje: Čuvati izvan dohvata djece. Proizvod čuvati isključivo u originalnom pakiranju i 
koristiti prema uputama na naljepnici. 

• Podaci o odgovornom subjektu u EU: RB (Hygiene Home) Poland Sp. z o.o., ul. Okunin 1, 05-
100 Nowy Dwór Mazowiecki. e-mail: consumercare@reckitt.com, tel. +48 22 211 26 94 

• Dodatne informacije o identifikaciji: Broj serije, datum proizvodnje ili rok trajanja trebaju se 
očitati izravno s pojedinačnog pakiranja proizvoda. 

 

11. CZECH (Čeština) 

Bezpečnostní informace o výrobku – Finish Čistič myčky nádobí 250 ml Regular EAN: 
8594002680138 

• Účel použití: Tekutina určená k čištění vnitřku myčky nádobí. Výrobek odstraňuje mastnotu, 
vodní kámen a nečistoty usazené ve skrytých částech spotřebiče, jako je filtr, ostřikovací 
rameno a potrubí. Jedna láhev je určena pro jednu aplikaci. 

• Pravidla pro bezpečné použití: Používejte pouze k určenému účelu. Používejte pouze v 
prázdné myčce nádobí. Před použitím vyprázdněte myčku a vyčistěte filtr od zbytků jídla nebo 
jiných nečistot. Odstraňte nálepku, víčko ponechte na místě, poté umístěte láhev dnem vzhůru 
do spodního koše a spusťte program s nejvyšší možnou teplotou. Nepřidávejte mycí 
prostředek. Výrobek je vhodný do všech myček nádobí. Doporučené použití: jednou za 3 
měsíce. 

• Varování: Nebezpečí. Obsahuje TRIDECETH-3. Dráždí kůži. Způsobuje vážné poškození očí. 
Uchovávejte mimo dosah dětí. Je-li nutná lékařská pomoc, mějte po ruce obal nebo štítek 
výrobku. Nepožívejte. Nemíchejte s jinými chemickými prostředky. 

• První pomoc: PŘI ZASAŽENÍ OČÍ: Několik minut opatrně vyplachujte vodou. Vyjměte kontaktní 
čočky, jsou-li nasazeny a pokud je lze vyjmout snadno. Pokračujte ve vyplachování a okamžitě 
volejte TOXIKOLOGICKÉ INFORMAČNÍ STŘEDISKO nebo lékaře. PŘI STYKU S KŮŽÍ: Omyjte 
velkým množstvím vody. PŘI POŽITÍ: Vyhledejte lékařskou pomoc. 

• Skladování: Uchovávejte mimo dosah dětí. Výrobek skladujte pouze v originálním obalu a 
používejte v souladu s návodem na štítku. 

• Údaje o odpovědném subjektu v EU: RB (Hygiene Home) Poland Sp. z o.o., ul. Okunin 1, 05-
100 Nowy Dwór Mazowiecki. e-mail: consumercare@reckitt.com, tel. +48 22 211 26 94 

• Další identifikační informace: Číslo šarže, datum výroby nebo datum minimální trvanlivosti 
by měly být vyčteny přímo z jednotkového obalu výrobku. 

 

12. DANISH (Dansk) 



Produktsikkerhedsinformation – Finish Maskinrens 250 ml Regular EAN: 8594002680138 

• Tilsigtet anvendelse: Væske beregnet til rengøring af opvaskemaskinens indre. Produktet 
fjerner fedt, kalk og snavs, der ophobes i skjulte dele af maskinen, såsom filter, spulearm og 
rør. En flaske er beregnet til én påføring. 

• Sikker brug: Brug kun som tilsigtet. Brug kun i en tom opvaskemaskine. Før brug skal 
opvaskemaskinen tømmes, og filtret skal renses for madrester eller andet snavs. Fjern 
mærkaten, men lad hætten sidde, placer derefter flasken på hovedet i den nederste kurv og 
start et program med den højest mulige temperatur. Tilsæt ikke opvaskemiddel. Produktet 
passer til alle opvaskemaskiner. Anbefalet brug: en gang hver 3. måned. 

• Advarsler: Fare. Indeholder TRIDECETH-3. Forårsager hudirritation. Forårsager alvorlig 
øjenskade. Opbevares utilgængeligt for børn. Hvis der er brug for lægehjælp, medbring da 
beholderen eller etiketten. Må ikke indtages. Må ikke blandes med andre kemikalier. 

• Førstehjælp: VED KONTAKT MED ØJNENE: Skyl forsigtigt med vand i flere minutter. Fjern 
eventuelle kontaktlinser, hvis dette kan gøres let. Fortsæt skylning og ring omgående til en 
GIFTINFORMATION eller læge. VED KONTAKT MED HUDEN: Vask med rigeligt vand. VED 
INDTAGELSE: Søg lægehjælp. 

• Opbevaring: Opbevares utilgængeligt for børn. Opbevar kun produktet i den originale 
emballage og brug det i overensstemmelse med instruktionerne på etiketten. 

• Oplysninger om den ansvarlige enhed i EU: RB (Hygiene Home) Poland Sp. z o.o., ul. Okunin 
1, 05-100 Nowy Dwór Mazowiecki. e-mail: consumercare@reckitt.com, tlf. +48 22 211 26 94 

• Yderligere identifikationsoplysninger: Batchnummer, produktionsdato eller mindste 
holdbarhedsdato skal læses direkte fra produktets emballage. 

 

13. ESTONIAN (Eesti) 

Toote ohutusalane teave – Finish Nõudepesumasina puhastusvahend 250 ml Regular EAN: 
8594002680138 

• Toote kasutusotstarve: Vedelik, mis on ette nähtud nõudepesumasina sisemuse 
puhastamiseks. Toode eemaldab rasva, katlakivi ja mustuse, mis koguneb seadme peidetud 
osadesse, nagu filter, pihusti ja torud. Üks pudel on ette nähtud ühekordseks kasutamiseks. 

• Ohutu kasutamise eeskirjad: Kasutada ainult vastavalt otstarbele. Kasutada ainult tühjas 
nõudepesumasinas. Enne kasutamist tühjendage nõudepesumasin ja puhastage filter 
toidujääkidest või muust mustusest. Eemaldage kleebis, jättes korgi alles, seejärel asetage 
pudel tagurpidi alumisse korvi ja käivitage võimalikult kõrge temperatuuriga programm. Ärge 
lisage pesuvahendit. Toode sobib kõikidele nõudepesumasinatele. Soovitatav kasutus: kord 3 
kuu jooksul. 

• Hoiatused: Ettevaatust. Sisaldab TRIDECETH-3. Põhjustab nahaärritust. Põhjustab raskeid 
silmakahjustusi. Hoida lastele kättesaamatus kohas. Arsti poole pöördudes võtta kaasa toote 
pakend või etikett. Mitte alla neelata. Mitte segada teiste kemikaalidega. 



• Esmaabi: SILMA SATTUMISE KORRAL: loputada mitme minuti jooksul ettevaatlikult veega. 
Eemaldada kontaktläätsed, kui neid kasutatakse ja kui neid on kerge eemaldada. Jätkata 
loputamist ja võtta viivitamatult ühendust MÜRGISTUSTEABEKESKUSE või arstiga. NAHALE 
SATTUMISE KORRAL: pesta rohke veega. ALLANEELAMISE KORRAL: pöörduda arsti poole. 

• Säilitamine: Hoida lastele kättesaamatus kohas. Hoida toodet ainult originaalpakendis ja 
kasutada vastavalt etiketil olevatele juhistele. 

• EL vastutava isiku andmed: RB (Hygiene Home) Poland Sp. z o.o., ul. Okunin 1, 05-100 Nowy 
Dwór Mazowiecki. e-post: consumercare@reckitt.com, tel +48 22 211 26 94 

• Täiendav identifitseerimisteave: Partii number, valmistamiskuupäev või parim enne kuupäev 
tuleb lugeda otse toote pakendilt. 

 

14. FINNISH (Suomi) 

Tuoteturvallisuustiedote – Finish Astianpesukoneen puhdistusaine 250 ml Regular EAN: 
8594002680138 

• Tuotteen käyttötarkoitus: Astianpesukoneen sisäosien puhdistamiseen tarkoitettu neste. 
Tuote poistaa rasvaa, kalkkia ja likaa, jota kertyy laitteen piilotettuihin osiin, kuten 
suodattimeen, suihkuvarteen ja putkiin. Yksi pullo on tarkoitettu yhteen käyttökertaan. 

• Turvallisen käytön ohjeet: Käytä vain ohjeiden mukaisesti. Käytä vain tyhjässä 
astianpesukoneessa. Tyhjennä astianpesukone ennen käyttöä ja puhdista suodatin 
ruoantähteistä tai muista epäpuhtauksista. Poista tarra jättäen korkki paikalleen, aseta pullo 
ylösalaisin alakoriin ja käynnistä ohjelma mahdollisimman korkealla lämpötilalla. Älä lisää 
pesuainetta. Tuote sopii kaikkiin astianpesukoneisiin. Suositeltu käyttö: kerran 3 kuukaudessa. 

• Varoitukset: Vaara. Sisältää TRIDECETH-3:a. Ärsyttää ihoa. Vaurioittaa vakavasti silmiä. 
Säilytä lasten ulottumattomissa. Jos tarvitaan lääkinnällistä apua, näytä pakkaus tai etiketti. Ei 
saa niellä. Älä sekoita muiden kemikaalien kanssa. 

• Ensiapu: JOS KEMIKAALIA JOUTUU SILMIIN: Huuhtele huolellisesti vedellä usean minuutin 
ajan. Poista mahdolliset piilolinssit, jos sen voi tehdä helposti. Jatka huuhtomista ja ota 
välittömästi yhteys MYRKYTYSTIETOKESKUKSEEN tai lääkäriin. JOS KEMIKAALIA JOUTUU 
IHOLLE: Pese runsaalla vedellä. JOS NIELTY: Ota yhteys lääkäriin. 

• Säilytys: Säilytä lasten ulottumattomissa. Säilytä tuote vain alkuperäispakkauksessa ja käytä 
etiketin ohjeiden mukaisesti. 

• EU-vastuutaho: RB (Hygiene Home) Poland Sp. z o.o., ul. Okunin 1, 05-100 Nowy Dwór 
Mazowiecki. sähköposti: consumercare@reckitt.com, puh. +48 22 211 26 94 

• Muut tunnistetiedot: Eränumero, valmistuspäivä tai vähimmäissäilyvyysaika on luettava 
suoraan tuotteen pakkauksesta. 

 

15. GREEK (Ελληνικά) 



Πληροφορίες ασφαλείας προϊόντος – Finish Καθαριστικό πλυντηρίου πιάτων 250 ml Regular 
EAN: 8594002680138 

• Προβλεπόμενη χρήση: Υγρό σχεδιασμένο για τον καθαρισμό του εσωτερικού του πλυντηρίου 
πιάτων. Το προϊόν αφαιρεί τα λίπη, τα άλατα και τις βρωμιές που συσσωρεύονται στα κρυφά 
μέρη της συσκευής, όπως το φίλτρο, ο εκτοξευτήρας νερού και οι σωληνώσεις. Μία φιάλη 
προορίζεται για μία εφαρμογή. 

• Οδηγίες ασφαλούς χρήσης: Χρησιμοποιήστε μόνο για τον προβλεπόμενο σκοπό. 
Χρησιμοποιήστε μόνο σε άδειο πλυντήριο πιάτων. Πριν από τη χρήση, αδειάστε το πλυντήριο 
πιάτων και καθαρίστε το φίλτρο από υπολείμματα τροφών ή άλλες ακαθαρσίες. Αφαιρέστε το 
αυτοκόλλητο αφήνοντας το πώμα στη θέση του, στη συνέχεια τοποθετήστε τη φιάλη ανάποδα 
στο κάτω καλάθι και ξεκινήστε ένα πρόγραμμα με την υψηλότερη δυνατή θερμοκρασία. Μην 
προσθέτετε απορρυπαντικό. Το προϊόν ταιριάζει σε όλα τα πλυντήρια πιάτων. Συνιστώμενη 
χρήση: μία φορά κάθε 3 μήνες. 

• Προειδοποιήσεις: Κίνδυνος. Περιέχει TRIDECETH-3. Προκαλεί ερεθισμό του δέρματος. 
Προκαλεί σοβαρή οφθαλμική βλάβη. Μακριά από παιδιά. Εάν ζητήσετε ιατρική συμβουλή, να 
έχετε μαζί σας τον περιέκτη του προϊόντος ή την ετικέτα. Μην καταπίνετε. Μην αναμιγνύετε με 
άλλα χημικά προϊόντα. 

• Πρώτες βοήθειες: ΣΕ ΠΕΡΙΠΤΩΣΗ ΕΠΑΦΗΣ ΜΕ ΤΑ ΜΑΤΙΑ: Ξεπλύνετε προσεκτικά με νερό για 
αρκετά λεπτά. Εάν υπάρχουν φακοί επαφής, αφαιρέστε τους, εφόσον είναι εύκολο. Συνεχίστε 
να ξεπλένετε και καλέστε αμέσως το ΚΕΝΤΡΟ ΔΗΛΗΤΗΡΙΑΣΕΩΝ ή έναν γιατρό. ΣΕ ΠΕΡΙΠΤΩΣΗ 
ΕΠΑΦΗΣ ΜΕ ΤΟ ΔΕΡΜΑ: Πλύνετε με άφθονο νερό. ΣΕ ΠΕΡΙΠΤΩΣΗ ΚΑΤΑΠΟΣΗΣ: Ζητήστε 
ιατρική συμβουλή. 

• Αποθήκευση: Φυλάσσεται μακριά από παιδιά. Φυλάσσετε το προϊόν μόνο στην αρχική του 
συσκευασία και χρησιμοποιήστε το σύμφωνα με τις οδηγίες στην ετικέτα. 

• Στοιχεία υπεύθυνου φορέα στην ΕΕ: RB (Hygiene Home) Poland Sp. z o.o., ul. Okunin 1, 05-
100 Nowy Dwór Mazowiecki. e-mail: consumercare@reckitt.com, τηλ. +48 22 211 26 94 

• Πρόσθετες πληροφορίες ταυτοποίησης: Ο αριθμός παρτίδας, η ημερομηνία παραγωγής ή η 
ημερομηνία ελάχιστης διατηρησιμότητας πρέπει να αναγράφονται απευθείας στη συσκευασία 
του προϊόντος. 

16. LITHUANIAN (Lietuvių) 

Produkto saugos informacija – Finish Indaplovių valiklis 250 ml Regular EAN: 8594002680138 

• Produkto paskirtis: Skystis, skirtas indaplovės vidui valyti. Produktas pašalina riebalus, kalkes 
ir nešvarumus, susikaupusius paslėptose prietaiso dalyse, pavyzdžiui, filtre, purkštuve ir 
vamzdžiuose. Vienas buteliukas skirtas vienam naudojimui. 

• Saugaus naudojimo taisyklės: Naudoti tik pagal paskirtį. Naudoti tik tuščioje indaplovėje. 
Prieš naudojimą ištuštinkite indaplovę ir išvalykite filtrą nuo maisto likučių ar kitų nešvarumų. 
Nuimkite lipduką, palikdami kamštelį, tada įdėkite buteliuką apverstą į apatinį krepšį ir įjunkite 
programą su aukščiausia įmanoma temperatūra. Nepridėkite ploviklio. Produktas tinka visoms 
indaplovėms. Rekomenduojamas naudojimas: kartą per 3 mėnesius. 



• Įspėjimai: Pavojinga. Sudėtyje yra TRIDECETH-3. Dirgina odą. Sukelia rimtą akių pažeidimą. 
Saugoti nuo vaikų. Jei reikalinga gydytojo konsultacija, su savimi turėkite produkto pakuotę 
arba etiketę. Nenuryti. Nemaišyti su kitomis cheminėmis priemonėmis. 

• Pirmoji pagalba: PATEKUS Į AKIS: atsargiai plauti vandeniu kelias minutes. Išimti kontaktinius 
lęšius, jeigu jie yra ir jeigu lengvai galima tai padaryti. Toliau plauti akis ir nedelsiant skambinti į 
APSINUODIJIMŲ KONTROLĖS IR INFORMACIJOS BIURĄ arba kreiptis į gydytoją. PATEKUS ANT 
ODOS: plauti dideliu kiekiu vandens. PRARIJUS: kreiptis į gydytoją. 

• Laikymas: Laikyti vaikams nepasiekiamoje vietoje. Produktą laikyti tik originalioje pakuotėje ir 
naudoti pagal instrukcijas etiketėje. 

• ES atsakingo subjekto duomenys: RB (Hygiene Home) Poland Sp. z o.o., ul. Okunin 1, 05-100 
Nowy Dwór Mazowiecki. el. paštas: consumercare@reckitt.com, tel. +48 22 211 26 94 

• Papildoma identifikavimo informacija: Partijos numeris, pagaminimo data arba minimalus 
galiojimo terminas turi būti nurodyti tiesiogiai ant produkto pakuotės. 

 

17. LATVIAN (Latviešu) 

Produkta drošības informācija – Finish Trauku mazgājamās mašīnas tīrīšanas līdzeklis 250 ml 
Regular EAN: 8594002680138 

• Produkta mērķis: Šķidrums, kas paredzēts trauku mazgājamās mašīnas iekšpuses tīrīšanai. 
Produkts notīra taukus, kaļķakmeni un netīrumus, kas uzkrājas ierīces slēptajās daļās, 
piemēram, filtrā, smidzinātājā un caurulēs. Viena pudele ir paredzēta vienai lietošanas reizei. 

• Drošas lietošanas noteikumi: Izmantot tikai saskaņā ar paredzēto mērķi. Lietot tikai tukšā 
trauku mazgājamā mašīnā. Pirms lietošanas iztukšojiet trauku mazgājamo mašīnu un iztīriet 
filtru no pārtikas atliekām vai citiem netīrumumiem. Noņemiet uzlīmi, atstājot korķi, pēc tam 
ievietojiet pudeli otrādi apakšējā grozā un palaidiet programmu ar pēc iespējas augstāku 
temperatūru. Nepievienojiet mazgāšanas līdzekli. Produkts ir piemērots visām trauku 
mazgājamām mašīnām. Ieteicamā lietošana: reizi 3 mēnešos. 

• Brīdinājumi: Bīstami. Satur TRIDECETH-3. Kairina ādu. Izraisa nopietnus acu bojājumus. 
Sargāt no bērniem. Ja nepieciešama medicīniska palīdzība, uzrādiet produkta iepakojumu vai 
etiķeti. Nenorīt. Nejaukt ar citām ķīmiskām vielām. 

• Pirmā palīdzība: SASKARĒ AR ACĪM: uzmanīgi skalot ar ūdeni vairākas minūtes. Izņemt 
kontaktlēcas, ja tās ir ievietotas un ja to var vienkārši izdarīt. Turpināt skalot un nekavējoties 
sazināties ar SAINDĒŠANĀS INFORMĀCIJAS CENTRU vai ārstu. SASKARĒ AR ĀDU: nomazgāt ar 
lielu ūdens daudzumu. NORĪŠANAS GADĪJUMĀ: vērsties pie ārsta. 

• Uzglabāšana: Uzglabāt bērniem nepieejamā vietā. Produktu uzglabāt tikai oriģinālajā 
iepakojumā un lietot saskaņā ar instrukciju uz etiķetes. 

• ES atbildīgās personas dati: RB (Hygiene Home) Poland Sp. z o.o., ul. Okunin 1, 05-100 Nowy 
Dwór Mazowiecki. e-pasts: consumercare@reckitt.com, tālr. +48 22 211 26 94 



• Papildu identifikācijas informācija: Partijas numurs, izgatavošanas datums vai minimālais 
derīguma termiņš ir jānolasa tieši no produkta iepakojuma. 

 

18. ROMANIAN (Română) 

Informații privind siguranța produsului – Finish Soluție de curățare a mașinii de spălat vase 250 
ml Regular EAN: 8594002680138 

• Destinația produsului: Lichid destinat curățării interiorului mașinii de spălat vase. Produsul 
îndepărtează grăsimea, calcarul și murdăria care se acumulează în părțile ascunse ale 
aparatului, cum ar fi filtrul, brațul de pulverizare și țevile. O sticlă este destinată unei singure 
aplicări. 

• Instrucțiuni pentru utilizarea în siguranță: A se utiliza numai conform destinației. A se utiliza 
numai în mașina de spălat vase goală. Înainte de utilizare, goliți mașina de spălat vase și 
curățați filtrul de resturile de alimente sau alte impurități. Îndepărtați autocolantul lăsând 
dopul la locul lui, apoi așezați sticla cu gura în jos în coșul inferior și porniți un program la cea 
mai înaltă temperatură posibilă. Nu adăugați detergent. Produsul este compatibil cu toate 
mașinile de spălat vase. Utilizare recomandată: o dată la 3 luni. 

• Avertismente: Pericol. Conține TRIDECETH-3. Provoacă iritarea pielii. Provoacă leziuni oculare 
grave. A nu se lăsa la îndemâna copiilor. Dacă este necesară consultarea medicului, țineți la 
îndemână recipientul sau eticheta produsului. A nu se înghiți. A nu se amesteca cu alte 
substanțe chimice. 

• Primul ajutor: ÎN CAZ DE CONTACT CU OCHII: Clătiți cu atenție cu apă timp de mai multe 
minute. Scoateți lentilele de contact, dacă este cazul și dacă acest lucru se poate face cu 
ușurință. Continuați să clătiți și sunați imediat la un CENTRU DE INFORMARE TOXICOLOGICĂ 
sau un medic. ÎN CAZ DE CONTACT CU PIELEA: Spălați cu multă apă. ÎN CAZ DE ÎNGHIȚIRE: 
Consultați un medic. 

• Depozitare: A nu se lăsa la îndemâna copiilor. Depozitați produsul numai în ambalajul original 
și utilizați-l conform instrucțiunilor de pe etichetă. 

• Datele entității responsabile în UE: RB (Hygiene Home) Poland Sp. z o.o., ul. Okunin 1, 05-100 
Nowy Dwór Mazowiecki. e-mail: consumercare@reckitt.com, tel. +48 22 211 26 94 

• Informații suplimentare de identificare: Numărul lotului, data fabricației sau data 
durabilității minime trebuie citite direct de pe ambalajul individual al produsului. 

 

19. SLOVAK (Slovenčina) 

Bezpečnostné informácie o výrobku – Finish Čistič umývačky riadu 250 ml Regular EAN: 
8594002680138 

• Účel použitia: Tekutina určená na čistenie vnútra umývačky riadu. Výrobok odstraňuje 
mastnotu, vodný kameň a nečistoty usadené v skrytých častiach spotrebiča, ako je filter, 
ostrekovacie rameno a potrubie. Jedna fľaša je určená na jednu aplikáciu. 



• Pravidlá bezpečného používania: Používajte iba na určený účel. Používajte iba v prázdnej 
umývačke riadu. Pred použitím vyprázdnite umývačku a vyčistite filter od zvyškov jedla alebo 
iných nečistôt. Odstráňte nálepku, uzáver ponechajte na mieste, potom umiestnite fľašu dnom 
nahor do spodného koša a spustite program s najvyššou možnou teplotou. Nepridávajte 
umývací prostriedok. Výrobok je vhodný do všetkých umývačiek riadu. Odporúčané použitie: 
raz za 3 mesiace. 

• Varovania: Nebezpečenstvo. Obsahuje TRIDECETH-3. Dráždi kožu. Spôsobuje vážne 
poškodenie očí. Uchovávajte mimo dosahu detí. Ak je potrebná lekárska pomoc, majte k 
dispozícii obal alebo etiketu výrobku. Neprehĺtajte. Nemiešajte s inými chemickými 
prostriedkami. 

• Prvá pomoc: PO ZASIAHNUTÍ OČÍ: Niekoľko minút ich opatrne vyplachujte vodou. Ak 
používate kontaktné šošovky a ak je to možné, odstráňte ich. Pokračujte vo vyplachovaní a 
okamžite volajte TOXIKOLOGICKÉ INFORMAČNÉ CENTRUM alebo lekára. PRI KONTAKTE S 
POKOŽKOU: Umyte veľkým množstvom vody. PO POŽITÍ: Vyhľadajte lekársku pomoc. 

• Skladovanie: Uchovávajte mimo dosahu detí. Výrobok skladujte iba v originálnom obale a 
používajte v súlade s návodom na etikete. 

• Údaje o zodpovednom subjekte v EÚ: RB (Hygiene Home) Poland Sp. z o.o., ul. Okunin 1, 05-
100 Nowy Dwór Mazowiecki. e-mail: consumercare@reckitt.com, tel. +48 22 211 26 94 

• Ďalšie identifikačné informácie: Číslo šarže, dátum výroby alebo dátum minimálnej 
trvanlivosti by sa mali odčítať priamo z obalu výrobku. 

 

20. SLOVENIAN (Slovenščina) 

Varnostne informacije o izdelku – Finish Čistilo za pomivalni stroj 250 ml Regular EAN: 
8594002680138 

• Namen izdelka: Tekočina, namenjena čiščenju notranjosti pomivalnega stroja. Izdelek 
odstranjuje maščobo, vodni kamen in umazanijo, ki se nabira v skritih delih naprave, kot so 
filter, pršilna roka in cevi. Ena plastenka je namenjena enemu nanosu. 

• Pravila za varno uporabo: Uporabljajte samo v skladu z namenom. Uporabljajte samo v 
praznem pomivalnem stroju. Pred uporabo izpraznite pomivalni stroj in očistite filter ostankov 
hrane ali drugih nečistoč. Odstranite nalepko, vendar pustite pokrovček, nato plastenko 
postavite z dnom navzgor v spodnjo košaro in zaženite program z najvišjo možno temperaturo. 
Ne dodajajte detergenta. Izdelek je primeren za vse pomivalne stroje. Priporočena uporaba: 
enkrat na 3 mesece. 

• Opozorila: Nevarno. Vsebuje TRIDECETH-3. Povzroča draženje kože. Povzroča hude poškodbe 
oči. Hraniti zunaj dosega otrok. Če je potreben zdravniški nasvet, mora biti na voljo posoda ali 
etiketa izdelka. Ne zaužiti. Ne mešajte z drugimi kemikalijami. 

• Prva pomoč: PRI STIKU Z OČMI: previdno izpirati z vodo nekaj minut. Odstranite kontaktne 
leče, če jih imate in če to lahko storite brez težav. Nadaljujte z izpiranjem in takoj pokličite 



CENTER ZA ZASTRUPITVE ali zdravnika. PRI STIKU S KOŽO: umiti z veliko vode. PRI ZAUŽITJU: 
poiščite zdravniško pomoč. 

• Shranjevanje: Hraniti zunaj dosega otrok. Izdelek hranite samo v originalni embalaži in ga 
uporabljajte v skladu z navodili na etiketi. 

• Podatki o odgovorni osebi v EU: RB (Hygiene Home) Poland Sp. z o.o., ul. Okunin 1, 05-100 
Nowy Dwór Mazowiecki. e-naslov: consumercare@reckitt.com, tel. +48 22 211 26 94 

• Dodatni identifikacijski podatki: Številko serije, datum izdelave ali rok uporabnosti je treba 
odčitati neposredno z embalaže izdelka. 

 

21. SWEDISH (Svenska) 

Produktsäkerhetsinformation – Finish Maskinrengöring 250 ml Regular EAN: 8594002680138 

• Avsedd användning: Vätska avsedd för rengöring av diskmaskinens insida. Produkten tar bort 
fett, kalk och smuts som samlas i dolda delar av maskinen, såsom filter, spolarm och rör. En 
flaska är avsedd för en applicering. 

• Instruktioner för säker användning: Använd endast för avsett ändamål. Använd endast i en 
tom diskmaskin. Innan användning, töm diskmaskinen och rengör filtret från matrester eller 
andra föroreningar. Ta bort klistermärket men låt korken sitta kvar, placera sedan flaskan upp 
och ner i den nedre korgen och starta ett program med högsta möjliga temperatur. Tillsätt inte 
diskmedel. Produkten passar alla diskmaskiner. Rekommenderad användning: en gång var 
tredje månad. 

• Varningar: Fara. Innehåller TRIDECETH-3. Irriterar huden. Orsakar allvarliga ögonskador. 
Förvaras oåtkomligt för barn. Ha förpackningen eller etiketten till hands om du måste söka 
läkarvård. Får inte förtäras. Blanda inte med andra kemikalier. 

• Första hjälpen: VID KONTAKT MED ÖGONEN: Skölj försiktigt med vatten i flera minuter. Ta ur 
eventuella kontaktlinser om det går lätt. Fortsätt att skölja och kontakta genast 
GIFTINFORMATIONSCENTRAL eller läkare. VID HUDKONTAKT: Tvätta med mycket vatten. VID 
FÖRTÄRING: Sök läkarvård. 

• Förvaring: Förvaras oåtkomligt för barn. Förvara produkten endast i originalförpackningen och 
använd enligt instruktionerna på etiketten. 

• Uppgifter om ansvarig enhet i EU: RB (Hygiene Home) Poland Sp. z o.o., ul. Okunin 1, 05-100 
Nowy Dwór Mazowiecki. e-post: consumercare@reckitt.com, tel. +48 22 211 26 94 

• Ytterligare identifikationsinformation: Batchnummer, tillverkningsdatum eller bäst före-
datum ska läsas direkt från produktens förpackning. 

 

22. HUNGARIAN (Magyar) 

Termékbiztonsági információ – Finish Mosogatógép-tisztító folyadék 250 ml Regular EAN: 
8594002680138 



• A termék rendeltetése: A mosogatógép belsejének tisztítására szolgáló folyadék. A termék 
eltávolítja a zsírt, a vízkövet és a szennyeződéseket, amelyek a készülék rejtett részeiben, 
például a szűrőben, a szórókarban és a csövekben halmozódnak fel. Egy palack egy 
alkalmazásra elegendő. 

• Biztonságos használat szabályai: Kizárólag rendeltetésszerűen használja. Csak üres 
mosogatógépben használható. Használat előtt ürítse ki a mosogatógépet, és tisztítsa meg a 
szűrőt az ételmaradékoktól vagy egyéb szennyeződésektől. Távolítsa el a matricát, a kupakot 
hagyja a helyén, majd helyezze a palackot fejjel lefelé az alsó kosárba, és indítson el egy 
programot a lehető legmagasabb hőmérsékleten. Ne adjon hozzá mosogatószert. A termék 
minden mosogatógéphez megfelel. Javasolt használat: 3 havonta egyszer. 

• Figyelmeztetések: Veszély. TRIDECETH-3-at tartalmaz. Bőrirritáló hatású. Súlyos 
szemkárosodást okoz. Gyermekektől elzárva tartandó. Orvosi tanácsadás esetén tartsa kéznél 
a termék edényét vagy címkéjét. Ne nyelje le. Ne keverje más vegyi anyagokkal. 

• Elsősegély: SZEMBE KERÜLÉS ESETÉN: Több percig tartó óvatos öblítés vízzel. Adott esetben a 
kontaktlencsék eltávolítása, ha könnyen megoldható. Az öblítés folytatása és azonnal forduljon 
TOXIKOLÓGIAI KÖZPONTHOZ vagy orvoshoz. HA BŐRRE KERÜL: Lemosás bő vízzel. LENYELÉS 
ESETÉN: Forduljon orvoshoz. 

• Tárolás: Gyermekektől elzárva tartandó. A terméket kizárólag az eredeti csomagolásban 
tárolja, és a címkén található utasításoknak megfelelően használja. 

• Felelős uniós gazdasági szereplő adatai: RB (Hygiene Home) Poland Sp. z o.o., ul. Okunin 1, 
05-100 Nowy Dwór Mazowiecki. e-mail: consumercare@reckitt.com, tel. +48 22 211 26 94 

• További azonosító információk: A tételszámot, a gyártási dátumot vagy a minőségmegőrzési 
időt közvetlenül a termék egységcsomagolásáról kell leolvasni. 

 


